4128122, 4112 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

T Vehicle History Report #: 39171271

Emmﬁmm Report Date: April 26, 2022 | 02:37 PM £5T

Report Status: Complete
Reference;

2014 GMC SIERRA K1500 SLE

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
3GTU2UECQEGS54860

Country of Assemnbly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 202,127 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found
Manitoba {(Normal)

No U.S. History Found Ne Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

{;‘} This vehicle history report Is based on infermation (https://www,carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
=" availabie to CARFAX Canada as of April 26, 2022 {or once all the data was collected fram our data saurces and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources acress North America, and we recelve new
historical data records every clay. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repart, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an Informed declsion,

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=11em%2falHPH8lgs ExuMQn7 %2IMRDKQEMENW
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4i28/22, 4:12 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporls

» Véhicle History Report

Accident/Damage
i INCIDENT DATE DETAILS. wwwwwwwww AMOUNT
& ZE;;I‘I;May 15 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $90.40
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Repaorted -
& 2017 Jun 18 Manitoha, Canada
Estimate: Coillslon | Estimate Date: n/a $5,666.31
Claim: Colllslon Not Reported
{:} 2017 Aug 29 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $90.40
Claim: Non-colliston Front Not Reported
M@ 2018 Pec 27 Manitoha, Canada |
Claim: Collision Mot Reported
gk 2021 Jun13 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date; 2021 Jul 29 $7,588.94
Claim: Collision Left Front Not Reported

& Registration

& This vehicle has been registe

red in the province of Manitoba In Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Requiired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stofen,

Service Records

DATE " ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Sep 17 Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winniped, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Aug 16 Gauthler Cadiflac Buick GMC Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Retommended maintenance performed

+  Maintenance Inspection completed

hitps:iivhr.carfax.ca/?id=11em%2faHPb8lgsEXUMQNT% 2fMRDEKQBMENW
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4/28/22, 4:12 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Réporls

TIATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Aug 25 Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada v A/Crefrigerant recharged
TR
LA R
%) Open Recalls

safety related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or vislt Gid's website.

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

Stolen Vehicle Check

@3 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

v

&) Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER ‘SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 5ep 13 : ' Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
First Cwner Reported '

2014 Sep 17 Service Facility Service Record
‘ Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2014 0ct 15 _ Motor Vehicle Dept, ~ Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

Reglstration Issued or Renawed

2015 May 6 : Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canaca

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 May 15 Nen-cellision
Manitoba, Canada

Front

2015 May 15 ' Insurance Records Non-cellision
Manitoba, Canada

Estimate Date: n/a
Front

2016 May 6 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Maniteba, Canada '

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 May 6 ) Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Repewal
Manitoba, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 jun 18 88,894 KM Collsion
Manitoba, Canada

* 2017 Jun 18 Insurance Recards Collisien
Manltoba, Canada

Estimate Date; n/a

2017 Aug 25 Non-collision
Manltoba, Canada

Front

hitps:/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=11em%2faJHPbBlgs ExuMQn 7% 2MRDKQBMENW

3GTUZ2UECOEGS54860

3/




4/28/22, 4:12 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporls

. DATE ODOMETER, SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Aug 29 Insurance Records Non-collislon Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2018 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada
2018 Dec 27 Collislon
Manltoba, Canada
2019 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2020 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada :
2021 May & Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jun13 202,126 KM Collision Left Front
‘ Manitoba, Canada
2021 jun 13 202,127 KM [nsurarice Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2021-07-29
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Front Center
2021 Aug 16 Gauthler Cadillac Bulck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manttoba, Canada
2021 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada '
2021 Aug 25 Gauthier Cadillac Bulck GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnhipeg, Manitoba, Canada
. 2021 Sep 21 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada
2021 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada '
2021 Nov 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada '
2021 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2022 Feb 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlen Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada
2022 Apr3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

https:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id= 1;1 em%ZfaJHPb8lgsExuMQn7%2fVIRDKQBMSENW

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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4/28/22, 412 PM . CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

This vehicle history report is complied from muftipte data scurces, It 15 not 2hways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or ts source data praviders to obtain complete Information on any one vahicle, For example, there may be other titfe, brands,
reglst allons, declarations, accldent Information, sarvice records, recall Infarmatlon, ademeter readings or other Infarmatisn where discrepencles thet apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data

N providers receive data and Information from exlernal sources believer 1o be rellable, but no respens bility |s assumead by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers o7 ks agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omisslons. The 1epors are provides
striclly on an as-is where-is hasls, and CARFAX Canarda and Its saurce data providers furlher expressly disclalm all warranties, express or Implfed, inciuding any warranttas of timeflness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantabla ruality or ftness for
a particular plirpose regerding ths report or its conients, Nefther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall ba lable for any losses, expenses or damages in connectfon with any report or any Information contalned within a report,
fnchuding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failura to provide & report or any Informatien. Other informatlen about the vehicle that Is the subject matier of this vehlcle history report, including proslems, may nat have been reperted to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one imporlant tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, Lo mike a beiter declsion about your next used car, By oblalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by aft of the
terms anud condillons in CARFAX Canada's Canditions of Usa and any CARFAX Canacla Fnu User License Agreamants as each sy bs amander from time 1o time by CARFAX Capada, Conditlons of Usa

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rlghts reserved, ) Emﬂﬁmm%
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